237
Quik-Spec™
Electrical
Gear
Quik-Spec™ Electrical Gear
Section Contents
Page
Quik-Spec Coordination Panel Boards . . . . . . . . . 238-239

PS2T48R1KGBF3-X 200A 480V
PS2T20R1KGBF3-X 200A 208V
Quik-Spec™ Power Module Switch Catalog Numbering System
Prefix Fire Alarm Voltage
Monitoring Relay
(To Monitor Shunt
Trip Voltage)
Neutral Lug
Auxiliary
Contacts†
PS = Power
Module
Switch
T20 = 208 Volt
T24 = 240 Volt
T48 = 480 Volt
T60 = 600 Volt
G = Green
R = Red
W = White
B = 2 NO/NC
N6 = 30-60A
N1 = 100A
N2 = 200A
N4 = 400A
Fire Safety Interface Relay
(3PDT, 10A, 12V)†
R1 = 120Vac Coil
R2 = 24Vdc Coil
F1 = Single-Pole
F3 = Three-Pole**
Pilot Light ON
Key Test
Switch
Control Transformer*†
Ampere
Rating†
3 = 30A
6 = 60A
1 = 100A
2 = 200A
4 = 400A
K = Key
Enclosure Options
(TYPE 1 Standard
With No Suffix
Designation Required)
U = TYPE 3R
Z = TYPE 12
Y = TYPE 4X Stainless
PS 1 T48 R1 K G N1 B F1 U
*100Va with Primary and Secondary fusing (120V Secondary)
**Only for use with R1 option
†Required Equipment
This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
For product data sheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com/datasheets/ulcsa242
Quik-Spec™ Electrical Gear
Quik-Spec™ DC Safety Switch
DC Safety Switch Catalog Numbering System
Use this build-a-code to specify the exact Quik-Spec DC Safety Switch you need.
BD 1 6 1 F R
Prefix
BD = Heavy Duty
DC Safety Switch
Poles
1 = 1-Pole
Voltage
6 = 600Vdc
Amps
1 = 30A
2 = 60A
3 = 100A
4 = 200A
Type
F = Fusible with
neutral
N = Non-fusible with
neutral
Enclosure Type
R = NEMA 3R
D = NEMA 12
W = NEMA 4X
Stainless
High Visibility Padlockable Handle
Easy to operate with gloves and up
to three padlocks to protect
maintenance personnel
NEC 690.17 Compliant
Label
Warns that the switch
terminals may be energized
in the open position
Visible Switch Contacts
Positive visual identification of
switch state
Door Interlock
Prevents opening door while energized, but can be
manually overridden for testing or inspection.
Clear Polycarbonate Deadfront
Covers energized parts to provide added
protection against electrical hazards. Lineside stays
in place during fuse servicing.
Fused Version For Added Protection
Fuse clips located on switch center pole to ensure
both clips are de-energized in OFF position. Meets
NEC® Article 690.16 that requires isolating the fuse
from all potential supply sources. Cooper Bussmann
recommends using the Limitron® fast-acting, current
limiting PVS-R Class RK5 fuse (order separately.)
NEMA 3R, 12 & 4X Enclosures
Meet many application require-
ments. 3R and 4X stainless steel
well suited for isolating outdoor
solar power installations
Conduit Knockouts
For easy conductor installation
Typical Wiring Diagram
Fused Non-Fused
Neutral Neutral
Line Line
LoadLoad
Dimensions - inAmps A B C Main Lug Capacity Neutral Lug Capacity ISC
30 16.35 8.87 9.89 #2 AWG - #14 AWG Al/Cu #4 AWG - #14 AWG Al/Cu 19.2
60 16.35 8.87 9.89 #2 AWG- #14 AWG Al/Cu #4 AWG - #14 AWG Al/Cu 38.4
100 22.15 11.84 9.89 1/0 AWG- #14 AWG Al/Cu #4 AWG - #14 AWG Al/Cu 64.0
200 28.27 16.66 11.26 250kcmil - #6 AWG Al/Cu #2 AWG - #14 AWG Al/Cu 128.0
Amps A B C Main Lug Capacity Neutral Lug Capacity ISC
30 & 60
14.14 8.76 10.22 #2 AWG - #14 AWG Al/Cu #4 AWG - #14 AWG Al/Cu 19.2

be manually overridden
for testing or inspection
Quik-Spec™ Safety Switch Catalog Numbering System
Switch Type Series Window
CF =Heavy Duty
CUBEFuse®
Safety Switch
6 =600Vac W = WindowK = Switch
Amp
1 = 30A
2 = 60A
3 = 100A
FusibleVoltage
Poles
3 = 3-Pole
F = Fusible
N =Fusible with
Neutral*
Enclosure Type
G = NEMA 1
R = NEMA 3R
D = NEMA 12
W = NEMA 4X
Stainless
CF 3 6 1 F G K W
Maximum Horsepower Ratings
Single-Phase Three-Phase Direct Current
System Amp Rating Fuse Class (Performance) 480Vac       600Vac 480Vac       600Vac 250Vdc
3-Pole 30 Class CF CUBEFuse (Class J) 71⁄2 10 10               15 5
60 Class CF CUBEFuse (Class J) 20               25 30               30 10
100 Class CF CUBEFuse (Class J) 30               40 50               50 15
*Suitable for service entrance use with neutral kit installed.
This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
For product data sheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com/datasheets/ulcsa 247
Quik-Spec™ Electrical Gear
Quik-Spec™
Electrical
Gear
A/C Disconnects — Fused and Non-fused
Data Sheet: 1143
Metallic Fused Disconnect Metallic Non-Fused Disconnect
Catalog Numbers
Fused
Disconnect Max Hp Rating Wire Range Enclosure Fuse Approx. Dimensions (in)
Catalog Numbers Description Rating 120V 240V 60 or 75°C CU/AL Type Class Height Width Depth
B221-30F 30A, Pullout 30A 1.5 3 #14-3 NEMA 3R H or R 8 3⁄4 5 3⁄8 2 7⁄8
B221-30FGF 30A, Pullout w/ GFCI 30A 1.5 3 #14-3 NEMA 3R H or R 13 7 1⁄2 4 3⁄4
B221-30FGFWRTR 30A, Pullout w/ WRTR- 30A 1.5 3 #14-3 NEMA 3R H or R 13 7 1⁄2 4 3⁄4
Rated GFCI
B222-60F 60A, Pullout 60A 3 10 #14-3 NEMA 3R H or R 8 3⁄4 5 3⁄8 2 7⁄8
B222-60FGF 60A, Pullout w/ GFCI 60A 3 10 #14-3 NEMA 3R H or R 13 7 1⁄2 4 3⁄4
B222-60FGFWRTR 60A, Pullout w/ WRTR- 60A 3 10 #14-3 NEMA 3R H or R 13 7 1⁄2 4 3⁄4
Rated GFCI
Non-Fused
B222-60NF 60A, Pullout 60A 3 10 #14-3 NEMA 3R * 8 3⁄4 5 3⁄8 2 7⁄8
B222-60NFGF 60A, Pullout w/ GFCI 60A 3 10 #14-3 NEMA 3R * 11 3⁄4 6 1⁄2 4 1⁄2
B222-60NFGFWRTR 60A, Pullout w/ WRTR- 60A 3 10 #14-3 NEMA 3R * 11 3⁄4 6 1⁄2 4 1⁄2
Rated GFCI
B222-60NFNA 60A, Switch 60A * 10 #14-3 NEMA 3R * 8 3⁄4 5 3⁄8 3 5⁄8
Non-Fused Cable Whip
B222-60NF12W 60A, Pullout w/ 1⁄2" Cable Whip 60A* 3 10 #14-3 NEMA 3R * 14 3⁄4 12 1⁄2 4
B222-60NF34W 60A, Pullout w/ 3⁄4" Cable Whip 60A** 3 10 #14-3 NEMA 3R * 14 3⁄4 12 1⁄2 4
Cable Whip Specifications
Max UpstreamWire
Pullout Overcurrent        Harness Ground Hot    Flexible Conduit
Catalog Numbers Description Rating Protection Device Diameter      Wire Size Wire Size Length (ft)      Non-Metallic Fittings
B222-60NF12W 60A, Pullout w/ 1⁄2" Cable Whip 60A 30A 1⁄2"          #10              #10 6 1 - 90°, 1 - Straight
B222-60NF34W 60A, Pullout w/ 3⁄4" Cable Whip 60A 50A 3⁄4"             #8 #10 6 1 - 90°, 1 - Straight
* Upstream overcurrent protection device (OCPD) not to exceed 30 Amps.
**Upstream overcurrent protection device (OCPD) not to exceed 50 Amps.
30 and 60A pullout replacement handle: 96-3258-4.
B222-60NF34W non-fused with cable whip
Metallic Non-Fused